CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD’S SUMMARY FORM

DEPARTMENT: Engineering

AGENDA DATE: December 01, 2009
CONTACT PERSON NAME AND PHONE NUMBER: R. Alan Shubert, P.E.. City Engineer, (X-4423)

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 2

SUBJECT:

The award of Solicitation No. 2010-001 for the FBO Ramp & Tower Area Pavement Improvements to J.A.R.
Concrete, Inc. dba J.A.R. Construction, Inc. for a total estimated amount of $159,911.74. This is a low bid, unit-
priced contract. J.A.R. Concrete, Inc. dba J.A.R. Construction, Inc. is the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

It is requested that the City Manager of the City of El Paso be authorized to sign any contracts or other documents
required to effectuate this award.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The project consists of paving two sites inside the El Paso International Airport (EPIA) adjacent to the FBO Ramp
and Tower. The work includes, but is not limited to, demolition, hot mix asphalt pavement, crushed stone base
material, excavation, embankment, security fence header curb, rock retaining wall, electrical ground box

adjustment and temporary traffic controls.

The total contract time is for a period of 45 consecutive calendar days, 31 calendar days for substantial completion
and 14 calendar days for remaining work.

PRIOR COUNCIIL, ACTION:

N/A
AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Funding source(s) is/are: Airport Enterprise Fund
62620024 - 508027 - 41054 — PAP0019

BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:

N/A

*******************REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION********************

DEPARTMENT HEAD: %

(I Dep’artfnent Head Summary Form is initiated by Purchasing, client department
should sign also)

Information copy to appropriate Deputy City Manager
1




CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FORM
Unit Price

DATE: 11/13/09

PROJECT: . FBO Ramp & Tower Area Pavement Improvements
SOLICITATION NO:  .2010-001

ACCOUNT NO(S): 62620024 — 508027 — 41054 — PAP0019

FUNDING SOURCE:  Airport Enterprise Fund

DEPARTMENT: Engineering _
DISTRICT(S): 2 LOCATION:  Shuttle Columbia

Lowest responsible bidder
AGENDA DATE: 12/01/2009 CONTRACTOR: J.A.R. Concrete, Inc. dba J.A.R. Construction, Inc.
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT: $159,911.74
RECOMMENDATION:

The award of Solicitation No. 2010-001 for the FBO Ramp & Tower Area Pavement Improvements, to J.A.R. Concrete,
inc. dba J.A.R. Construction, Inc for a total estimated amount of $159,911.74.

It is requested that the City Manager of the City of El Paso be authorized to sign any contracts or other documents
required to effectuate this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced; and paid by
measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the
sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term. . '

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney and the City Engineer may without further authorization from
City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent
of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the

appropriate budget.

This is a low bid, unit-price contract. The Engineering Department recommends award as indicated to the lowest
responsible bidder.

DESCRIPTION OR EXPLANATION:
Base Bid | $159,911.74

TOTAL ESTIMATED AWARD: $159,911.74
TIME FOR COMPLETION: 45 Consecutive calendar days

31 Consecutive calendar days for substantial completion)
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: $785.00 / Consecutive work day after substantial completion date

$240.00 / Consecutive work day after expiration of coniract time
A%RO'VZE: '

R. Alan Shubert, P.E.
City Engineer

Rev 10/22/07




City COUNCIL

ANN MORGAN LILLY, DISTRICT 1

JonN COOK
MAYOR SUSANNAH M., BYRD, DISTRICT 2
EMMA ACOSTA, DISTRICT 3
CARL ROBINSON, DISTRICT 4
RACHEL QUINTANA., DISTRICT 5
JOYCE WILSON EpDIE HOLGUIN JR., DISTRICT 6

STEVE ORTEGA, DISTRICT 7

C1TY MANAGER
BETO O’ROURKE, DISTRICT 8

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

November 5, 2009

To: Sandra Jimenez
From: ~ Sam Rodriguez, Engineering Division Manager

Subject: EPIA FBO Ramp & Tower Area Power Pavement Improvements, Solicitation No.
2010-001

We have reviewed the above subject bid and we recommend that the Base Bid be awarded to JAR
Construction, as the most responsive and responsible bidder meeting specifications. Total estimated

contract award of $159,911.74

If you have any questions, please call me at 541-4023.

2 CIVIC CENTER PLAZA, EL PASO, TEXAS 79901 - 515-541-4200 - 915-541-4438 - WWW . ELPASOTEXAS.GOV




FBO Ramp & Tower Area Pavement Improvements
- Solicitation No. 2010-001

SCOPE OF WORK

BASE BID

The project consists of paving two sites inside the El Paso International Airport (EPIA).
The work includes, but is not limited to, demolition, hot mix asphalt pavement, crushed
stone base material, excavation, embankment, security fence, header curb, rock
retaining wall, electrical ground box adjustment and temporary traffic controls.

THIS IS A UNIT PRICE PROJECT.

I-A-a-1
Scope of Work




ﬂ‘ L

CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: F B Q RAMP AND TOWER AREA PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS BiD NO: 2010-001
BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 30, 2009 DEPARTMENT: STREET
AUJEDPAVHMB ASPHALT BEACON DANNY SANDER
COMPANY PAVERS, INC. SERVICES CONSTRUCTION, INC
EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS ~ EL PASO, TEXAS
ITEM -EST. [UNITS DESCRIPTION Sum TOTAL Sum TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL
i QTY - OF(UNITS) : OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS)
“|BASEBID | - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE
1. 20 SY |REMOVAL OF EXISTING $38.23 $764.60 $48.00 $960.00 $102.00 $2,040.00 $100.00 $2,000.00
ASPHALT .
PAVEMENT
2 1 LS REMOVE AND $550.00 $550.00 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
RELOCATE SIGNS S
3 63 LF REMOVE AND $54.76 $3,449.88 © $65.00 $4,095.00 -$133.20 $8,391.60 $40.00 $2,520.00
| RELOCATE EXISTING ) :
CHAINLINK FENCE Contractor's Total
] $8,392.00
4 1 LS REMOVE EXISTING $704.00 $704.00 $360.00} . $360.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00{ .
'CONCRETE - '
5 4,71'8 SY |IMPORTED COMPACTED ‘ $5.08 . $23,967.44 $12.00 © $56,616.00 $7.80| = $36,800.40 © $12.00 $56,616.00
SUBGRADE (ENGINEER'S . ‘
{:j\\ FILL MATERIAL (10-INCHES)
6 N/A N/A DELETED ITEM DELETED ITEM DELETED ITEM DELETED ITEM{ DELETEDI[TEM |DELETED ITEM DELETED ITEM | DELETED |ITEM | DELETED ITEM
1 .
7 4,718 SY EXCAVATION $3.19 $15,050.42 $10.00 $47,180.00 $1.50 $7,077.00 $3.50 $16,513.00

APPROVED BY: M?“?(_

5010001FBIRAMPANDAREAPAVEMENfIMPROVEMENTS

Paget




. X CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: FB O RAMP AND TOWER AREA PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS : BID NO: 2010-001
BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 30, 2009 DEPARTMENT: STREET
ALLIED PAVING ASPHALT BEACON DANNY SANDER
COMPANY PAVERS, INC. SERVICES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL'PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS
ITEM . EST. |UNITS DESCRIPTION SUM TOTAL Sum TOTAL SUM TOTAL Sum TOTAL
# QTyYy OF(UNITS) : OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS)
BASE BID | - UNIT- PRICE SCHEDULE ' ) :
8 4,718 | SY CRUSHED STONE $4.84 $22,835.12 $12.00 $56,616.00 $6.72 $31,704.96 $8.00 $37,744.00
'BASE COURSE ‘
(6-INCHES)
[
9 4718 | SY | HMAC (TXDOT TYPE D $16.28 $76,809.04 $19.00 $89,642.00 $16.80 $79,262.40 $21.00 $99,078.00
’ (3 - INCHES)
10 50 LF CONCRETE CURB $10.64 $532.00 $14.00 $700.00 $32.40 $1,620.00 ~$20.00 $1,000.00
11 | LS | BARRICADES, SIGNS $770.00 $770.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00|  $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
AND TRAFFIC
HANDLING
12 1,317 | LF TEMPORARY SILT $10.73 $14,131.41 $4.00 $5,268.00 T $4.20 $5,531.40 $2.75 $3,621.75
" FENCE (PLACEMENT)
' &, 13 1,317 | LF | TEMPORARY SILT $7.70 $10,140.90 $2.00 $2,634.00 $1.20 $1,580.40 $1.25 $1,646.25
FENCE (REMOVAL)
14 1 EACH| CONSTRUCTION SITE - $1,320.00 $1,320.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00]  $1,920.00 $1,920.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
(EXTRANCE | EXIT) '
15 440 LF CHAIN LINK FENCE $60.50 $26,620.00 $65.00 $28,600.00 $38.88 $17,107.20 $35.00 $15,400.00

apPROVED BY: /7] \A

2010-001 FBI RAMP AND AREA PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS

Page2




“ ‘-‘—“4

1
BID TITLE:

CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

L

F B O RAMP AND TOWER AREA PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2010-001
BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 30, 2009 DEPARTMENT: STREET
_ALLIED PAVING ASPHALT BEACON DANNY SANDER
COMPANY . PAVERS, INC. SERVICES | CONSTRUCTION, INC.
EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASQ, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS
ITEM EST. [UNITS DESCRIPTION | SuUMm TOTAL SuUMm TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL
C# QTY OF(UNITS) : OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS)

BASEBID | - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

16 1 LS REMOVE CHAIN $5,280.00 $5,280.00 $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $5,760.00 $5,760.00 $4,000.00 . $4,000.00

) LINK ' :
17 1 LS ROCK RETAINING $1,023.00 $1,023.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00| - $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
’ WALL .
18 1 LS ADJUST ELECTRICAL $550.00 $550.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $500.00 $500.00
GROUND BOX
19 1 LS MOBILIZATION / $5,758.33 $5,758.33 $40,000.00 .$40,000.00 $14,524.88 $14,524.88 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
DEMOBILZATION ) '
SUM TOTAL
BASE BID | (ITEMS NO. 1 THRU NO. 19 ) $210,256.14 $354,971.00 $226,520.24 $275,639.00}
Contractor's Total
$226,520.00

BID BOND SUBMITTED YES . YES YES YES
AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED - YES YES YES YES

Al;-’PRO\/ED BY: /?;”/1, \‘\‘/

2010-001 FBI RAMP AND AREA PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS

Page3




)

CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

BID TITLE; ; - FB O RAMP AND TOWER AREA PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS
BID DATE: ' :SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

BID NO: 2010-001

J AR
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

KARLSRUHER ING. DBA
CSA ENGINEERS &

MCC-MESQUITE
CONSTRUCTION

DEPARTMENT: STREET
MATYEAR

CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

EL PASO, TEXAS CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS
EL PASO, TEXAS
TEM EST. [UNITS DESCRIPTION sum TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL
# Qry OF(UNITS) QF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) :
BASEBID | - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE .
1 20 SY | REMOVAL OF EXISTING $12.60 $252.00 $29.85 $597.00 $85.00 $1,700.00 $10.00 $260.00
ASPHALT .
PAVEMENT
2 1 LS REMOVE AND $830.00 $830.00 $238.00 $238.00] . $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
RELOCATE SIGNS -
3 63 LF REMOVE AND $19.40 $1,222.20 $16.72 $1,053.36 $56.00)  $3,528.00 $63.00 $3,969.00
RELOCATE EXISTING - : :
CHAINLINK FENGE !
4 1 LS REMOVE EXISTING $680.00 $680.00 $500.00 $500.00|  $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $600.00 $600.00
CONCRETE
5 . 4,718 | SY |IMPORTED COMPACTED $2.60 $12,266.80 $6.87 $32,412.66 $14.72|  $69,448.96 $6.50 $30,667.00
SUBGRADE (ENGINEER'S,
FILL MATERIAL (10-INCHE5)
6 NIA | NIA DELETED ITEM  \DELETED ITEM| DELETED ITEM |DELETED [TEM| DELETED [TEM |DELETED (TEM| DELETED ITEM | DELETED ITEM | DELETED ITEM
7 4,718 | SY . EXCAVATION $2.45 $11,559.10 $5.55 $26,184.90 $1.25 $5,897.50 $4.25 $20,051.50

APPROVED BY;M \/j\

. 2010-001 FBI RAMP AND AREA F‘AVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS

Page4




' ' CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: F B O RAMP AND TOWER AREA PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2010-001 ,
IBID DATE: SEPTEMBER 30, 2009 . DEPARTMENT: STREET
JAR KARLSRUHER INC. DBA MCC-MESQUITE MATYEAR
CONSTRUCTION, iNC. CSA ENGINEERS & CONSTRUGTION CONSTRUCTION CO., ING.
EL PASO, TEXAS CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS
R . EL PASO, TEXAS B
ITEM _ EST. |UNITS DESCRIPTION SUM TOTAL’ sum TOTAL ‘SUM TOTAL SUm TOTAL
# QTy OF(UNITS) - OF(UNITS) : OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS)
BASE BID .1 -~ UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE '
8 4,718 | SY CRUSHED STONE $5.85 $27,600.30 $7.28 $34,347.04 $6.50 $30,667.00 $7.17 $33,828.06
BASE COURSE '
C\ (6-INCHES)
9 4,718 | SY | HMAC (TXDOT TYPE D $14.25 $67,231.50 $16.54 $78,035.72 $14.00 $66,052.00 $16.81 $79,309.58
: (3 - INCHES)
10 50 LF CONCRETE CURB $18.45 $922.50 $11.94]" $597.00 $35.00 $1,750.00 $45.00 $2,250.00
11 1 LS | BARRICADES, SIGNS $1,840.00 $1,840.00 $1,790.00 $1,790.00f  $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
AND TRAFFIC -
HANDLING
12 1,317 LF TEMPORARY SILT $2.50 $3,292.50] $1.19 $1,567.23 $3.50 $4,609.50 $4.50 $5,926.50
' ~| FENGE (PLACEMENT) ’ ' : Contractor's Total
' C $5,268.00
13 1,317 LF TEMPORARY SILT $0.52 $684.84 ©$1.19 $1,567.23 $1.00 $1,317.00 $1.50 $1,975.50
FENCE (REMOVAL) -
14 1 EACH| CONSTRUCTION SITE $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,790.00 $1,790.00 ° $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $2,025.00 $2,025.00
(EXTRANCE / EXIT) :
15 440 LF CHAIN LINK FENCE $32.00 $14,080.00 $21.49 $9,455.60 $45.00 $19,800.00 $62.00 $27,280.00
|

APPROVED 8Y: 7] %

2010-001 FBI RAMP AND AREA PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS

Pages



O

‘ CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: FB O RAMP AND TOWER AREA PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2010-001
BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 30, 2009 ) DEPARTMENT: STREET
J.ALR. KARLSRUHER INC. DBA MCC-MESQUITE MATYEAR
CONSTRUCTION, ING. CSA ENGINEERS & CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
EL PASO, TEXAS CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS
EL PASO, TEXAS

ITEM EST. | UNITS DESCRIPTION SuM TOTAL Sum TOTAL SUM TOTAL Sum TOTAL

# Qry OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS)
BASEBID | - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE ' ’

16 1 LS REMOVE CHAIN $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,373.00 $5,373.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $7,650.00 $7,650.00

LINK :
17 1 LS ROCK RETAINING $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,985.00 $2,985.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00
WALL
18 1 LS ADJUST ELECTRICAL $850.00 $850.00 $1,791.00 $1,791.00 $650.00 $650.00 $175.00 $175.00
GROUND BOX :
19 1 LS . MOBILIZATION / $7,200.00 $7,200.00 $16,267.00 $16,267.00 .$19,500.00 $19,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
DEMOBILZATION -
-|SUM TOTAL
BASE BID | (ITEMS NO. 1 THRU NO. 19 ) $159,911.74 $216,551.74 $245,019.96 $235,707.14
' ) Contractor's Total '
$235,048.64

BID BOND SUBMITTED YES YES YES YES
AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED YES YES YES YES

APPROVED BY: /%?%

2010-001 FBI RAMP AND AREA PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS

Page6




« ?

CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION

)

BIDTITLE: . FB O RAMP AND TOWER AREA PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2010-001 _
BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 30, 2009 DEPARTMENT: STREET
CON-TEX SUNRISE MARTINEZ BROS.. _ CASPIAN
CONSTRUCTION, CO ENTERPRISES CONTRACTORS, LLC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS

ITEM EST. |UNITS DESCRIPTION SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL Sum TOTAL SUM .TOTAL

# Qry OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS)
BASE BID | - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE ) '
\ 1 ' 20 SY |REMOVAL OF EXISTING $40.00 $800.00 $12.82 $256.401- $34.60 $692.00 $9.50 $190.00
)i ASPHALT
’ PAVEMENT

2 1 LS REMOVE AND $500.00 $500.00 $320.56 $320.56 $575.00 $575.00 $750.00 $750.00

' RELOCATE SIGNS .
3 63 LF REMOVE AND $13.00 $819.00 $25.64 $1,615.32 '$28.75 $1,811.25 $18.00 $1,134.00
RELOCATE EXISTING
CHAINLINK FENCE
-4 1 LS REMOVE EXISTING $585.00 $585.00 $448.78 $448.78 $3,450.00 $3,450.00 $600.00 $600.00
CONCRETE .
) ]
5 4,718 SY |[IMPORTED COMPACTED $2.50 $11,795.00 $8.21 $38,734.78 $6.90 $32,554.20 $6.00 $28,308.00
.SUBGRADE (ENGINEER'S
FILL MATERIAL (10-INCHES)
6 " N/IA N/A ' DELETED ITEM DELETED ITEM|. DELETED ITEM | pELETED ITEM| DELETEDITEM |DELETED ITEM| DELETED {TEM | DELETED ITEM | DELETED [TEM
7 4,718 sY EXCAVATION $4.00 $18,872.00 $5.39 $25,430.02 $4.60|. $21,702.80 $4.15 $19,579.70

APPROVED 8Y: /1]

2010-001 FBI RAMP AND AREA PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS

Page7




CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: FB O RAMP AND TOWER AREA PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS o BID NO: 2010-001
BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 30, 2009 . DEPARTMENT: STREET
CON-TEX SUNRISE * MARTINEZ BROS. CASPIAN
CONSTRUCTION, CO ENTERPRISES CONTRACTORS, LLC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL'PASO, TEXAS
ITEM - EST. |UNITS DESCRIPTION sum TOTAL Sum TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL
# QTY OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) : OF(UNITS) | - : OF(UNITS)
BASEBID | -~ UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE ' ’
8 4,718 | sY CRUSHED STONE $10.75| . $50,718.50 $7.69 $36,281.42 $8.22 $38,781.96 $5.20| . $24,533.60
C ) : BASE COURSE ‘ : :
i (6-INCHES)
9 4,718 SY | HMAC (TXDOT TYPE D $18.25 $86,103.50 $21.80{ - $102,852.40 $16.10 $75,959.80 $14.00 $66,052.00
‘ (3 - INCHES) :
10 50 LF CONCRETE CURB : $15.00 $750.00 $12.82 $641.00]  $12.65 $632.50 $28.00 $1,400.00
11 1 LS | BARRICADES, SIGNS " $550.00 $550.00 $3,701.77 $3,701.77})  $2,875.00 $2,875.00 $1,850.00 $1,950.00
AND TRAFFIC :
HANDLING
12 1,317 LF | TEMPORARY SILT $1.60 $2,107.20 $2.44 $3,213.48 $3.45 $4,543.65 $1.20 $1,580.40
(,\ FENCE (PLACEMENT) ,
\ ,
13 1,317 LF TEMPORARY SILT . - $0.80 $1,053.60 $0.90 $1,185.30 $0.58 $763.86 $0.70| $921.90
FENCE (REMOVAL) . ' :
14 1 EACH| CONSTRUCTION SITE $1,500.00] . $1,500.00 $2,679.84 $2,679.84 $862.50| $862.50| . $1,650.00 $1,650.00
(EXTRANCE / EXIT)
15 440 LF CHAIN LINK FENCE $64.00 $28,160.00 $28.27 $12,438.80 $46.00 $20,240.00 szo.o() $8,800.00
APPROVED BY: MX 2010-001 FBI RAMP AND AREA PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS -

Page8




(\

CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: F B O RAMP AND TOWER AREA PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2010-001
BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 30, 2009 . DEPARTMENT: STREET
CON-TEX SUNRISE MARTINEZ BROS. CASPIAN
CONSTRUCTION, CO ENTERPRISES CONTRACTORS, LLC - CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS EL PASO, TEXAS

ITEM EST. [UNITS DESCRIPTION Sum TOTAL Sum TOTAL SUM TOTAL - SUM TOTAL

# QTY OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF (UNITS)
BASEBID } - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE
-, 1B ' 1 LS REMOVE CHAIN $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,832.69 $4,832.69  $3,450.00 $3,450.00 $2,915.00 $2,915.00

' LINK :
17 1 LS ROCK RETAINING $2,850.00 $2,850.00| - $4,231.33 $4,231.33|  $1,150.00 $1,150.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00
T WALL '
18 1 LS | ADJUST ELECTRICAL $250.00 $250.00 $1,sse.aé $1,666.89 $402.50 $402.50 $250.00 $250.00
X GROUND BOX

19 L1 LS MOBILIZATION / $8,450.00 $8,450.00 $8,975.55 $8,975.55 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
\ DEMOBILZATION
SUM TOTAL
BASE BID | (ITEMS NO. 1 THRU NO. 19 ) $218,863.80 $249,506.33| . $221,947.02 $169,714.60
BID BOND SUBMITTED YES YES YES - YES
AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED YES YES YES YES

APPROVED BY: M ‘K

2010-001 FBI RAMP AND AREA PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS .

Page9




